UNIVERSITY OF PESHAWAR

CORRIGENDUM – CHANGE/EXTENSION IN THE BID SUBMISSION DATE

Invitation to Bid for Civil Work at the Business Incubation Center (BIC) and Central Library, University of Peshawar (ITB No.32/UoP/MP-IV/CW)

Reference the subject Invitation to Bid, it is for the information of all concerned that the date for issuance and submission of bidding documents/BoQ for the Civil Work at business Incubation Center & Central Library is extended up to **10:00 am on Monday 29.04.2024**. The bids will be opened on the same date at 10:30 am in the Office of the Project Director, Quaid-e-Azam College of Commerce, University of Peshawar.

All other terms and conditions mentioned in the advertisement will remain the same.

Project Director
Strengthening of Academic and Professional Facilities at
University of Peshawar; Email: mp4@uop.edu.pk
Project Assistant: +92-91-334-9143744

UNIVERSITY OF PESHAWAR



Invitation to Bid ITB No.32/MP-IV/UoP/CW

Sealed quotations on contractors/firms' letterheads as per Bill of Quantities (obtainable from this office) are hereby invited for the following work(s) from the approved contractors/firms, registered with PEC, to reach this office per the following schedule.

S#	Name of work	Estimated Cost (Rs)	Issuance of BOQs	Submission of Bids	Opening of Bids
1	Civil Work in Central Library & Business Incubation Center, University of Peshawar	Rs. 6,271,000/-	Upto Thursday 18 th April 2024 during office hours from 8:00 am to 4:00 pm	Sealed & to be	On Friday 26 th April 2024 at 10: 30 AM at the Project Directorate

Terms & Conditions

- 1. The contractors/firms should produce the original PC License at the time of collection of the Bill of Quantities from this office.
- 2. The bidding documents can be obtained from the Project Office during office hours (8:00 AM to 2:00 PM) on any working day (Monday-Friday) for a fee of Rs.1000/-.
- 3. Except for the owner of the firm/contractor no one will be issued a Bill of Quantities for participation in the bidding process.
- 4. Sealed quotations should reach the Project Directorate, 'Strengthening of Academic & Professional Facilities at University of Peshawar' on the above schedule.
- 5. Security @ 10% will be deducted from the bills to be refunded on successful completion of the Defects Liability Period.
- 6. The contractors should mention the Name & Number of Works on envelopes addressed to the undersigned.
- 7. All applicable federal & provincial taxes will be deducted as per prescribed procedure
- 8. The competent authority reserves the right to reject/accept a bid with solid reasons considering the rules.

Project Director

Strengthening of Academic and Professional Facilities at
University of Peshawar; Email: mp4@uop.edu.pk
Project Assistant: +92-91-334-9143744